

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12127 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12128 OF 2024
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (St.) NO. 12968 OF 2024

Bhavana Rajkumar Chandalia ...Applicant/Appellant
Versus
Rajkumar Ghisulal Chandalia ...Respondent

Mr. Sandeep Mishra i/b Swatesh Tripathi for Appellant/Applicant.
Ms. Racheeta Dhuru a/w Rohit Patil for Respondent.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE: 17 JANUARY 2025

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24 January 2025.
Hamdast permitted. In addition to Court Notice, learned advocate for the
appellant/applicant is permitted to serve the respondents by private notice by
all permissible modes and place on record affidavit of service before the
returnable date.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)