

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12128 OF 2024
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST.) NO.12968 OF 2024

Bhavana Rajkumar Chandalia ... Applicant
V/s.
Rajkumar Ghisulal Chandalia ... Respondent

Ms. Sandhya Mailagir i/b. Mr. Anil D. Joshi, Advocate for the
Applicant/Appellant

Ms. Rachita Dhuru a/w. Mr. Soutrikar, Advocate for the
Respondent

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 17TH DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks continuation of
the interim relief, which was granted by this Court vide order

dated 23rd September 2025 and which was continued from time to time.

3. Stand over to 19th January 2026.

4. In view of the grievance made by the learned counsel for the respondent, learned counsel for the applicant/appellant assures & undertakes to serve copy of the application and appeal on learned counsel for the respondent within one week from today. We make it clear that if the copy is not served within the stipulated period, we will be constrained to vacate the interim relief granted earlier; on the next date.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

amraut