

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12128 OF 2024
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO.12968 OF 2024

Bhavana Rajkumar Chandalia .. Applicant
Versus
Rajkumar Ghisulal Chandalia .. Respondent
...

Ms. Sandhya Mailagir i/b Mr. Anil Joshi for the Appellant/Applicant.
Ms. Ruchita Dhuru for the Respondent.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 27th MARCH, 2026

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel, Ms. Dhuru, makes a grievance that a copy of the interim application is not received by her. Upon this grievance being made, the counsel for the applicant has furnished her with a copy of the interim application. At the request of Mrs. Dhuru, list on 17/04/2026.
2. Since, by order dated 17/12/2025, the interim order was extended with a caution that if the copy is not served upon the respondent within the stipulated time, it shall stand vacated, and as the copy of the application has now been served, we extend the interim relief.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)